# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dallas Smith Corp.		07/19/2010	CORPORATION: INDIANA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Smith Intellectual Property, LLC
Street Address:	458 Glenview Drive
City:	Greencastle
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46135
Entity Type:	COMPANY: INDIANA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3783889	INTELLISYNC
Registration Number:	3783908	INTELLISYNC
Serial Number:	77842031	E-LO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3176343456

Email: docketdept@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Q. Henry

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gail Mercer
Signature:	/gail mercer/
	TRADEMARK

900174466 REEL: 004300 FRAME: 0773

OP \$90.00 378388

Date:	10/20/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=executed TM assignment from DSC source=executed TM assignment from DSC	. •

TRADEMARK REEL: 004300 FRAME: 0774 From: 7656534494

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dallas Smith Corp., an Indiana corporation, formerly located at 25 S. Indiana Street, Greencastle, IN 46135, currently located at 1220 N. Jackson Street, Greencastle, IN 46135 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, ("the Marks"), and the goodwill associated with said Marks;

WHEREAS, Smith Intellectual Property, LLC, a company of the State of Indiana, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, having a address of 458 Glenview Drive, Greencastle, Indiana, 46135, desires to acquire said Mark and registration thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in said above Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with said Marks and the registrations thereon, and together with all rights of action, in law or in equity, for any past or future infringement thereof.

Said Marks and registrations are to be held and enjoyed by Assignce for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the present or extended term for which said registration has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

Dallas Smith Corp.  By:	Smkh Intellectual Property, LLC
Name: Judson Smith	Name: Judson Smith
Date: Jely 19 2010	Date: July 19 2010
STATE OF Indiana	Date. Jacquette de la constantina della constant
COUNTY OF Putnam	

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named for Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his/her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

My Commission Expires:

8-12-2016

County of Residence:

Page 1 of 2

#677804

From: 7656534494 Page: 3/3 Date: 7/19/2010 4:02:06 PM

## EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Country	Registration No./ Serial No.	Matter No.
INTELLISYNC	United States	3,783,889	7576-2
INTELLISYNC	Canada	1471146	7576-6
INTELLISYNC DESIGN	United States	3,783,903	7576-4
INTELLISYNC DESIGN	Canada	1471145	7576-7
E-LO	United States	77/842,031	7576-5
E-LO	Canada	1475799	7576-8

**RECORDED: 10/20/2010**